the Board of Directors of Unihealth Hospitals Limited (“the Company”), at its meeting held 
on August 26, 2025, has approved the providing of a Corporate Guarantee and/or security 

by the Company in connection with the credit facilities amounting to Rs. 24,00,00,000/- 
(Rupees Twenty-Four Crore only), in favour of Bank of India, for and on behalf of UMC 

Hospitals Private Limited, a subsidiary of the Company, in respect of the credit facilities 

sanctioned by Bank of India to the said subsidiary 

The meeting commenced at 3:30 p.m. and concluded at 4.15 p.m.

[...]

brief 
details of agreement entered (if any) 
including  significant  terms  and 
conditions,  including amount  of 
guarantee 

Providing a Corporate Guarantee and/or 
security by the Company in connection with 

the credit facilities amounting to Rs. 
24,00,00,000/- (Rupees Twenty-Four Crore 
only), in favour of Bank of India, for and on 

behalf of UMC Hospitals Private Limited, a 

subsidiary of the Company, in respect of the 
credit facilities sanctioned by Bank of India 
to the said subsidiary. 

d) Impact of such guarantees or indemnity